
                                                    Finkstonball 2024 - Softball

                                     Overall Statistics for ASAK Athletics (as of May 20, 2024)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 1-3

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 0 RACHBAUER Lisa...  .400   4-4     10   1   4   3   0   0   0    7  .700   1   0   0   0  .455   0   0   0-0     10   0   0 1.000

 0 RACHBAUER Stefani  .333   4-4     12   1   4   0   0   0   2    4  .333   1   0   1   0  .385   0   0   1-2      2   4   1  .857

 0 HOLLIS Sarah.....  .273   4-4     11   3   3   1   1   0   1    6  .545   0   0   1   0  .273   0   0   0-0      7   2   2  .818

 0 GUBO Miriam......  .250   3-3      8   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .250   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   1-1      7   0   0 1.000

--------------

 0 LACKNER-K Martina  .600   2-2      5   4   3   1   1   0   1    6 1.200   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   0-0      4   3   0 1.000

 0 CLOSSON Molly....  .500   1-1      2   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   0   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   1   1  .667

 0 MAYR Viktoria....  .333   3-3      6   3   2   0   0   0   1    2  .333   0   1   0   0  .429   0   1   1-1      4   3   1  .875

 0 RACHBAUER Paula..  .250   4-3      8   2   2   0   0   0   1    2  .250   0   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      4   5   2  .818

 0 MAURACHER Bianca.  .200   3-3      5   2   1   0   0   0   3    1  .200   1   1   1   0  .375   1   0   1-1      4   1   2  .714

 0 SAGEDER Sabrina..  .167   3-2      6   0   1   0   0   0   3    1  .167   0   0   2   0  .143   1   0   0-0      4   2   1  .857

 0 MARTINI Iris.....  .167   3-3      6   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .167   0   0   4   0  .167   0   0   1-1      8   0   0 1.000

 0 LABBE Tracy......  .000   3-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   0   1  .500

 0 TAVERNARO Viola..  .000   3-2      3   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   2   0  .000   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 0 SIMUNEK Anna-Lisa  .000   2-1      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      1   1   1  .667

 0 LAKITS Melanie...  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .273   4-4     88  20  24   5   2   0  12   33  .375   6   2  17   0  .327   2   1   5-6     59  22  12  .871

Opponents...........  .362   4-4     94  34  34   4   2   1  26   45  .479  13   3   9   0  .435   5   1  10-10    63  23   6  .935

LOB - Team (16), Opp (23). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (1).

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 0 MAYR Viktoria....  9.38   1-2     3   3   3   0/0    0  15.2  31  26  21   9   8   4   2   1   76  .408    3   0   0    4   0

--------------

 0 RACHBAUER Stefani  7.00   0-1     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0   3   8   4   4   1   0   0   0   18  .167    5   3   0    1   1

Totals..............  8.90   1-3     4   4   4   0/0    0  19.2  34  34  25  13   9   4   2   1   94  .362    8   3   0    5   1

Opponents...........  4.33   3-1     4   4   2   0/0    0  21.0  24  20  13   6  17   5   2   0   88  .273    4   2   0    2   1

SBA/ATT - GUBO M (7-7), RACHBAUER S (6-6), MAYR V (4-4), MAURACHER B (2-2), RACHBAUER L (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2024 - Softball

                                     Overall Statistics for ASAK Athletics (as of May 20, 2024)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          0 RACHBAUER Lisa...    10   10   0   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 MARTINI Iris.....     8    8   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 LACKNER-K Martina     7    4   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 GUBO Miriam......     7    7   0   0  1.000    0    7   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 TAVERNARO Viola..     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 MAYR Viktoria....     8    4   3   1   .875    1    4   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 RACHBAUER Stefani     7    2   4   1   .857    0    6   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 SAGEDER Sabrina..     7    4   2   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 RACHBAUER Paula..    11    4   5   2   .818    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 HOLLIS Sarah.....    11    7   2   2   .818    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 MAURACHER Bianca.     7    4   1   2   .714    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 CLOSSON Molly....     3    1   1   1   .667    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 SIMUNEK Anna-Lisa     3    1   1   1   .667    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 LABBE Tracy......     2    1   0   1   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 LAKITS Melanie...     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    93   59  22  12   .871    2   10   0  1.000    0   0

                         Opponents...........    92   63  23   6   .935    1    5   1   .833    0   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP   1.5 IP/Game


